

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 122/2024

Amrao Singh Bengani S/o Shri Dhanpat Singh Bengani
-----Appellant

Versus

Arun Agarwal S/o Late Shri Ramdass Agarwal
-----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Prakash Chandra Jain
For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ BHANDARI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

05/04/2024

Issue notice to the respondent on the appeal as well as stay application, through ordinary process as well as by registered post, returnable by 28.05.2024.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(PANKAJ BHANDARI),J

MAHIMA/3